
2023-2024 University of Vermont Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-7   Conf: 15-1   Home: 16-1   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Long, TJ 35-34 996 28.5 143-336 .426 77-212 .363 56-69 .812 11 129 140 4.0 47 0 49 35 13 36 419 12.0
12 Bogues, Shamir 29-28 811 28.0 138-269 .513 10-42 .238 41-67 .612 39 113 152 5.2 41 0 74 46 13 55 327 11.3
01 Deloney, Aaron 35-18 910 26.0 134-315 .425 56-166 .337 62-76 .816 16 75 91 2.6 55 0 104 40 0 14 386 11.0
24 Veretto, Matt 29-25 634 21.9 87-208 .418 44-128 .344 34-50 .680 16 77 93 3.2 55 0 39 10 16 13 252 8.7
32 Fiorillo, Nick 28-10 640 22.9 82-179 .458 25-76 .329 49-68 .721 20 68 88 3.1 65 0 58 44 18 12 238 8.5
00 Ayo-Faleye, Ileri 34-33 791 23.3 83-188 .441 19-61 .311 76-106 .717 45 117 162 4.8 82 1 34 28 49 23 261 7.7
03 Hurley, TJ 31-21 722 23.3 74-171 .433 35-95 .368 47-55 .855 11 72 83 2.7 52 0 26 27 4 11 230 7.4
02 Alamutu, Sam 35-2 559 16.0 64-110 .582 6-16 .375 15-29 .517 53 108 161 4.6 44 1 28 17 14 13 149 4.3
13 Roquemore, Jace 29-3 443 15.3 40-79 .506 9-25 .360 14-25 .560 5 67 72 2.5 8 0 40 21 5 18 103 3.6
05 Mills, Brenton 26-1 294 11.3 26-70 .371 8-34 .235 4-9 .444 8 32 40 1.5 13 0 17 14 0 4 64 2.5
21 Joba, Seth 16-0 118 7.4 14-29 .483 2-6 .333 6-10 .600 5 15 20 1.3 17 0 4 10 4 2 36 2.3
25 Ndayishimiye, Michel 8-0 29 3.6 6-10 .600 4-8 .500 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 3 3 0 3 18 2.3
04 Skipper, Jackson 11-0 78 7.1 9-16 .563 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 3 10 13 1.2 8 0 2 5 0 2 23 2.1
Total 35 7025 200.7 900-1980 .455 300-878 .342 406-567 .716 268 944 1212 34.6 488 2 478 321 136 206 2506 71.60
Opponents 35 7025 200.7 805-1982 .406 223-710 .314 372-521 .714 289 894 1183 33.8 529 5 345 351 113 179 2205 63.00

Team Statistics UVM OPP
SCORING 2506 2205
    Points Per Game 71.6 63.0
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 900-1980 805-1982
    Field Goal Pct .455 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 300-878 223-710
    3PT FG Pct .342 .314
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 406-567 372-521
    FT Pct .716 .714
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 10.6
REBOUNDS 1212 1183
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 478 345
    Assists Per Game 13.7 9.9
TURNOVERS 321 351
    Turnovers Per Game 9.2 10.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.0
STEALS 206 179
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.1
BLOCKS 136 113
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.2
ATTENDANCE 40,139 27,556
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-2,361 14-1,968
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-877

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Vermont 1157 1337 12 2506
Opponents 1031 1169 5 2205

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 MERRIMACK W 67-55 2,077
11/11/23 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 92-41 2,389
11/16/23 vs Col. of Charleston W 73-64 1,154
11/17/23 vs Saint Louis W 78-68 1,126
11/19/23 vs Liberty L 61-71 1,228
11/22/23 VTSU-JOHNSON W 106-57 1,855
11/25/23 at Bradley L 70-79 5,068
11/29/23 DARTMOUTH W 64-53 2,080
12/02/23 YALE W 66-65 0
12/06/23 at Northeastern W 73-71 987
12/09/23 COLGATE L 71-77 2,641
12/16/23 at Virginia Tech L 51-73 4,918
12/20/23 at Toledo W 86-60 4,031
12/22/23 at Miami (OH) L 69-70 1,186
01/02/24 at Brown W 71-70 623

* 01/06/24 MAINE W 65-58 2,704
* 01/11/24 UMBC W 77-72 2,052
* 01/13/24 NJIT W 76-55 2,434
* 01/18/24 at Binghamton W 82-62 3,345
* 01/25/24 at UMass Lowell W (OT) 72-65 957
* 01/27/24 at Bryant W 67-57 0
* 02/01/24 UALBANY W 81-59 2,338
* 02/03/24 BINGHAMTON W 62-49 3,000
* 02/08/24 at NJIT L 61-63 474
* 02/10/24 at UMBC W 72-70 1,710
* 02/15/24 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 70-54 2,375
* 02/17/24 at Maine W 68-57 940
* 02/22/24 at UAlbany W 94-80 2,541
* 02/24/24 BRYANT W 65-48 3,000
* 03/02/24 UMASS LOWELL W 74-62 3,015
* 03/05/24 at New Hampshire W 68-64 776

03/09/24 UALBANY W 75-72 2,692
03/12/24 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 66-59 2,487
03/16/24 UMASS LOWELL W 66-61 3,000
03/22/24 vs Duke L 47-64 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Vermont Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-1   Home: 8-0   Away: 7-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Deloney, Aaron 16-2 395 24.7 66-147 .449 30-76 .395 33-37 .892 4 34 38 2.4 20 0 53 18 0 7 195 12.2
20 Long, TJ 16-15 450 28.1 61-144 .424 32-94 .340 23-28 .821 7 68 75 4.7 16 0 19 18 9 16 177 11.1
12 Bogues, Shamir 14-13 374 26.7 60-123 .488 4-18 .222 17-24 .708 20 54 74 5.3 18 0 33 22 7 16 141 10.1
32 Fiorillo, Nick 15-5 318 21.2 48-102 .471 10-41 .244 26-34 .765 10 38 48 3.2 35 0 32 20 10 10 132 8.8
00 Ayo-Faleye, Ileri 16-15 401 25.1 42-101 .416 8-34 .235 47-67 .701 20 65 85 5.3 40 1 21 15 29 15 139 8.7
03 Hurley, TJ 14-14 355 25.4 29-75 .387 16-45 .356 27-31 .871 5 35 40 2.9 25 0 14 12 2 8 101 7.2
24 Veretto, Matt 14-11 294 21.0 32-94 .340 18-58 .310 6-10 .600 9 45 54 3.9 17 0 15 5 8 7 88 6.3
13 Roquemore, Jace 15-3 299 19.9 29-50 .580 7-17 .412 10-21 .476 2 55 57 3.8 7 0 24 13 5 15 75 5.0
02 Alamutu, Sam 16-1 225 14.1 30-52 .577 3-8 .375 12-18 .667 20 46 66 4.1 21 0 11 9 6 5 75 4.7
04 Skipper, Jackson 5-0 35 7.0 5-9 .556 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 3 0 1 3 0 1 13 2.6
21 Joba, Seth 6-0 22 3.7 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 0 3 3 0.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 1.7
25 Ndayishimiye, Michel 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
05 Mills, Brenton 11-1 55 5.0 3-10 .300 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.7 1 0 1 3 0 0 6 0.5
Total 16 3225 201.6 408-912 .447 132-402 .328 206-276 .746 116 468 584 36.5 208 1 224 145 76 100 1154 72.13
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 367-924 .397 101-333 .303 140-202 .693 111 423 534 33.4 246 2 158 162 55 84 975 60.94

Team Statistics UVM OPP
SCORING 1154 975
    Points Per Game 72.1 60.9
    Scoring Margin 11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 408-912 367-924
    Field Goal Pct .447 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-402 101-333
    3PT FG Pct .328 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 206-276 140-202
    FT Pct .746 .693
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 8.8
REBOUNDS 584 534
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 224 158
    Assists Per Game 14.0 9.9
TURNOVERS 145 162
    Turnovers Per Game 9.1 10.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.0
STEALS 100 84
    Steals Per Game 6.3 5.3
BLOCKS 76 55
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 20,918 10,743
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,615 8-1,343
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Vermont 503 639 12 1154
Opponents 430 540 5 975

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 MAINE W 65-58 2704
01/11/24 UMBC W 77-72 2052
01/13/24 NJIT W 76-55 2434
01/18/24 at  Binghamton W 82-62 3345
01/25/24 at  UMass Lowell W (OT) 72-65 957
01/27/24 at  Bryant W 67-57 0
02/01/24 UALBANY W 81-59 2338
02/03/24 BINGHAMTON W 62-49 3000
02/08/24 at  NJIT L 61-63 474
02/10/24 at  UMBC W 72-70 1710
02/15/24 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 70-54 2375
02/17/24 at  Maine W 68-57 940
02/22/24 at  UAlbany W 94-80 2541
02/24/24 BRYANT W 65-48 3000
03/02/24 UMASS LOWELL W 74-62 3015
03/05/24 at  New Hampshire W 68-64 776


